#### 504088937 11/09/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4135605 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER HELM	06/01/2016
HENRIK PULS	05/17/2016
DR. RALPH DEPKE	05/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MKN MASCHINENFABRIK KURT NEUBAUER GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	HALBERSTAEDTER STR. 2A
City:	WOLFENBUETTEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38300

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15029178

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: patents@janlaw.com

JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **601 LAKE AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KS-10176US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE F. KIRBY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie F. Kirby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10176\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10176 US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040271 FRAME: 0277 504088937

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Peter HELM Kornweg 2

38304 Wolfenbuettel, Germany

Henrik PULS Lindenplatz IC 20099 Hamburg, Germany

Dr. Ralph DEPKE Kirchstr. 4a 31515 Wunstorf, Germany

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Method for operating a cooking device, and such a cooking device for performing the method

and whereas.

MKN Maschinenfabrik Kurt Neubauer GmbH & Co. KG

Halberstaedter Str. 2a

38300 Wolfenbucttel, Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	norize and request our attorneys as defined in the De ecuted by me/us to insert here in parentheses (Appli	
15/029,178	and Confirmation/number 3371	, filed
April 13, 2016	) the application number and filing	date of said
application when known		
Date:	- <i>RAM</i>	
0 1 06 7016	YOR (V/Z/2/2003)	
" " V LV IV Pete	HELM	

PATENT REEL: 040271 FRAME: 0278 Date:

May 11,2016 Henrik PUES

Date:

くの4人子,20亿Dr. Ralph DEPKE

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Attorney Ducket No.: KS-10176US

Client sef. No. 10176 P 4100 US -200/ak

PATENT REEL: 040271 FRAME: 0279

**RECORDED: 11/09/2016**